# IB22

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Agenda

## **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

Tuesday, February 15, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

### I. MINUTES

2022-1218 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the February 1, 2022 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

#### II. DISCUSSION

DeKalb County Pension COLA

FY 2022 Department Budget Police Fire & Rescue Marshall Office Medical Examiner

Risk Management

## III. AGENDA ITEM

#### New Agenda Items:

2022-1159	Commission District(s): All Appointment to the Merit System Council - Janice L. Henck
2022-1160	Commission District(s): All Appointment to the Merit System Council - Deborah A. Jackson
2022-1154	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of Donation from First Alert/BRK Brands, \$5,898.00

2022-1188 Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of a State of Georgia Governor's Office of Highway Safety Grant in the Amount of \$25,880.69 for Dekalb County Pedestrian Education for Injury Prevention Project

2021-3591 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1269012 for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase, installation and service of twenty-five (25) Flock Safety ALPR Cameras. This request is to change the funding source. Awarded to: Flock Group Inc. dba Flock Safety ALPR Cameras and Solution. Amount Not To Exceed: \$131,250.00.

2022-1226 Commission District(s): ALL

CO 6 - Purchase of Trailers (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) Contract No. 1109393 for Public Works - Sanitation: for use by Fire Rescue (DCFS). This contract consists of providing mobile office trailers. Awarded to McGrath Rentcorp dba Modular Management Corporation. Amount Not To Exceed: \$51,898.44.

Meeting Ended At:

\_\_\_\_\_

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC